



Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg neu'r Saesneg. Atebir gohebiaeth Gymraeg yn y Gymraeg, ac ni fydd hyn yn arwain at oedi. We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English. Welsh language correspondence will be replied to in Welsh, and this will not lead to a delay.

Cais Rhyddid Gwybodaeth / Freedom of Information request **Ein Cyf / Our Ref: 23-B-041**

You asked:

You clarified on 2nd March 2023 that you are looking for medical/clinical staff in these posts, not nursing or non-clinical staff.

Please note that all posts listed below have multi-disciplinary input. There are multiple people responsible for each role within clinical, non-clinical and nursing sectors. As per your clarification, we have provided the names of those who have clinical responsibility for these areas where applicable.

Please could you assist me by providing the following information.

The name and email address of the person within your Healthboard that holds the following role / responsibilities.

- 1. Pre – Operative Manager –**
There is no “pre-operative” clinical manager in SBUHB.
The closest staff member that would have similar responsibilities is Dr Catherine Cromey Catherine.Cromey@wales.nhs.uk (clinical lead for peri-operative medicine)
- 2. Pre Operative Director –** no medical or clinical staff with this job title
- 3. Pre Operative Assessment Manager –** no medical or clinical staff with this job title
- 4. Head of Pre Operative Assessment –** no medical or clinical staff with this job title
- 5. Head of Theatre Services –**
There is no clinical “head of theatre services” in SBUHB.
The closest staff member that would have similar responsibilities is Paul Flynn Paul.M.Flynn@wales.nhs.uk (clinical director for theatres)
- 6. Head of Surgery services –** no medical or clinical staff with this job title
- 7. Post Operative Manager –** please see q5
- 8. Post Operative Director –** please see q5
- 9. Head of Post Operative care / discharge –** please see q5



10. Ward Manager of Post Operative – no medical or clinical staff with this job title

